GRADUATORIE REGIONALI PROMESSE FEMMINILI 2019
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PROMESSE DONNE

TORRETI Flavia
BUSELLI Irene
FALAGIANI Martina
CUTINI Giulia
MILLO Martina

VIGANO' Emma valentina

NALDI Elisa
VIVARELLI Greta
POLITI Claudia
PERROTTA Viviana
(10)
BITI Ludovica
BYLYKBASHI Alessia
MISURI Ginevra
GALLI Anna
TUCI Alice
PELAGATTI Federica
PALADINO Elisa
BIAGINI Sara
MARANGONI Alessia
MILANI Teresa
(20)
SANNINO Rebecca
(21)

PROMESSE DONNE

BUSELLI Irene
FALAGIANI Martina
RENZI Federica
COSI Chiara
PERROTTA Viviana
VIVARELLI Greta
BACCI Eleonora
POLITI Claudia
BYLYKBASHI Alessia
BIAGINI Sara

(10)
TUCI Alice
IACOPI Giada
FOGLIA Irene
MALLOGGI Agnese
SCOCCATI Alessandra
CAMPAGNA Laura
LUCETTI Giulia

(17)

PROMESSE DONNE

COSI Chiara
BUSELLI Irene
BACCI Eleonora
PERROTTA Viviana
SEVERINI Giulia
SELMI Francesca
BAILLE Maud elsa
PASSALEVA Olivia
BIAGINI Sara
LUCHETTI Ambra
(10)
CAMPAGNA Laura
SCOCCATI Alessandra
LUCETTI Giulia
(13)

PROMESSE DONNE

BALDINI Federica
FERRETTI Caterina
SEVERINI Giulia
SPIGHI Ilaria
BACCI Eleonora
LUCHETTI Ambra
PASSALEVA Olivia
SEVERI Adele
BYLYKBASHI Alessia
CAMPAGNA Laura
(10)
GIACHI Alessia
CARBONE Chiara
CALVANI Marta
MARTUCCI Verdiana
(14)

PROMESSE DONNE

BALDINI Federica
FERRETTI Caterina

97
97
99

98
99

FI002
LIO36
FI002
PT115
PIO71
LI035
LU100
FI007
FI007
PIO81

PO149
FI007
FI002
FI002
PT115
PT115
FI013
PT115
PIO71
FI007

FI007

LIO36
FI002
SI043
FI002
PIO81
FI007
PT115
FI007
FI007
PT115

PT115
FI013
PIO71
PIO81
PT115
PT115
GRO65

FI002
LIO36
PT115
PIO81
PT115
PT115
AR053
PI081
PT115
PO149

PT115
PT115
GRO65

PIO71
FI007
PT115
FI013
PT115
PO149
PIO81
FI002
FI007
PT115

LI035
LI036
PT115
SI043

PIO71
FI007

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.

ATLETICA LIVORNO

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.

PISTOIATLETICA 1983
CUS PISA

ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO

ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA CASCINA

ASD ATLETICA PRATO
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON
ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

CUS PISA

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

ATLETICA LIVORNO

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON
UISP ATLETICA SIENA
ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON
ATLETICA CASCINA

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

PISTOIATLETICA 1983
ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
CUS PISA

ATLETICA CASCINA
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATLETICA GROSSETO BANCA TEMA

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.

ATLETICA LIVORNO
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
ATLETICA CASCINA
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
ALGA ETRUSCATLETICA
ATLETICA CASCINA
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
ASD ATLETICA PRATO

PISTOIATLETICA 1983
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATLETICA GROSSETO BANCA TEMA

CUS PISA

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ASD ATLETICA PRATO
ATLETICA CASCINA

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO

ATLETICA LIVORNO
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
UISP ATLETICA SIENA

CUS PISA
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

S.

S.

ORVIETO

IMOLA

LIVORNO
GROSSETO
PALMANOVA
AREZZO
GROSSETO
AREZZO

CAMPI BISENZIO
SALERNO

MODENA
LIVORNO
AREZZO
GROSSETO
MODENA
LIVORNO
FIRENZE
LIVORNO
PESCARA

SESTO FIORENTINO

GROSSETO

SAVONA
MONTESPERTOLI
MONTESPERTOLI
SIENA

AREZZO
AREZZO
MONTESPERTOLI
CECINA
FIRENZE
GROSSETO

SERRAVALLE
CECINA

LA SPEZIA
AREZZO
MONTESPERTOLTI
PISTOIA
GROSSETO

LIVORNO
LIVORNO
LIVORNO
SALERNO
LIVORNO
GROSSETO
AREZZO
AREZZO
AREZZO
GROSSETO

LIVORNO
AREZZO
MONTESPERTOLTI

RUBIERA
IMOLA

SASSO MARCONI
IMOLA
MONTESPERTOLI
GROSSETO
AREZZO
MONTESPERTOLI
FIRENZE
MONTESPERTOLI

SIENA
AREZZO

SESTO FIORENTINO

GROSSETO

SAVONA
RIETI

05/07
15/06
25/05
01/06
01/05
11/05
01/06
11/05
08/06
08/06

25/04
28/09
11/05
01/06
25/04
28/09
27/04
25/05
06/09
22/05

01/06

29/05
13/07
19/06
25/04
12/05
12/05
13/07
19/05
27/04
02/06

02/05
19/05
25/04
12/05
13/07
12/09
12/09

25/05
29/06
25/05
09/06
29/06
01/06
11/05
11/05
11/05
01/06

29/06
11/05
12/07

18/06
16/06
13/06
09/07
19/06
02/06
12/05
13/07
28/04
19/06

25/04
12/05
22/05
02/06

07/09
09/06



:49.29
:08.95
:35.59
:45.40
:46.95
:51.10
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3000 METRI -
9:44.35
10:01.27
10:39.80
10:46.35
11:58.69
12:15.04

5000 METRI -
17:01.13
18:15.63
18:17.67
18:45.35
21:39.22
22:11.28

10000 METRI -
35:24.20

CORSA KM 10 STRADA -

35:42

1h02:28

SALTO IN ALTO
.72
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SPIGHI Ilaria

SEVERINI Giulia

DEL CORONA Elisa

GIACHI Alessia

MARTUCCI Verdiana

CARBONE Chiara
(8)

PROMESSE DONNE

MUNGULEYA Adha

MORELLI Giulia

SPIGHI Ilaria

BOTTONI Enrica

MARTUCCI Verdiana

MACELLONI Beatrice
(6)

PROMESSE DONNE

MUNGULEYA Adha
BOTTONI Enrica
FERRETTI Caterina
SPIGHI Ilaria
MACELLONI Beatrice
MARTUCCI Verdiana
(6)
PROMESSE DONNE
TUCCITTO Alessia
(1)

TUCCITTO Alessia
MUNGULEYA Adha
BOTTONI Enrica
FERRETTI Caterina
FALCHI Teresa
MACELLONI Beatrice
FERRARI Irene
LAPI Alice

(8)
- PROMESSE DONNE
DELLA BARTOLA Irene
CAIZZI Maria elena
MILLO Martina
D'APOTE Diletta
BYLYKBASHI Alessia
CRISCUOLO Alice
STADERINI Alessia

(7)

SALTO CON L'ASTA - PROMESSE DONNE

3
3
3.20
3
2

PARDINI Michelle

GALLI Ilaria

CRISCUOLO Alice

CADEDDU Daniela

DOMENICI Veronica
(5)

SALTO IN LUNGO - PROMESSE DONNE

6.05 1.7
5.84 0.2
5.72 2.0
5.55 1.3
5.43 0.0
5.30 -0.4
5.13 0.1
5.03 0.8
4.88 0.5
4.78 1.4
4.69 1.9
4.64 0.4
4.20 -1.2
4.15 1.8

SALTO TRIPLO
12.74 1.0
11.99 1
11.45 0
10.85 1.
10.68 0
1
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BYLYKBASHI Alessia
NALDI Elisa
SIRINGO Angelica
PARDINI Michelle
PACICCA Alessandra demi
MISURI Ginevra
CHALLANCIN Corinne
PALADINO Elisa
NIANG Adama
CORSI Francesca

(10)
MARANGONI Alessia
BARONI Ottavia
LENZI Rebecca
BIAGINI Sara

(14)

- PROMESSE DONNE

CHALLANCIN Corinne
NIANG Adama
PACICCA Alessandra demi
MISURI Ginevra
POLITI Claudia
BARONI Ottavia

(6)

MARCIA 5000M - PROMESSE DONNE

24:44.05
25:36.78
27:10.96
28:03.21
28:35.03

MARCIA 10000M
55:48.22
56:34.56
57:13.87

CIABINI Giada francesca
PERULLO Sara
PETRINI Natalia
NEVA Silvia
BONANNI Sofia
(5)
- PROMESSE DONNE
PETRINI Natalia
BONANNI Sofia
PERULLO Sara

PROMESSE DONNE

97

99
99
97

97
99

99
99
99

FI013
PT115
LI036
LI035
SI043
LIO36

LUl64
LIO36
FI013
LIO36
SI1043
LU103

LUl64
LIO36
FI007
FI013
LU103
SI1043

LUl64

LUl64
LUl64
LIO36
FI007
FI003
LU103
MS088
FI384

LU100
FI002
PIO71
PIO81
FIO007
LI035
SI1043

FI002
PIO81
LI035
FI007
LI036

FI007
LU100
FI013
FI002
LIO36
FI002
FI002
FI013
FI007
FI007

PIO71
PIl144
PT115
PT115

FI002
FI007
LIO36
FI002
FI007
PI144

FI007
LI036
FI007
GRO65
FI002

FI007
FI002
LI036

ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATLETICA LIVORNO

ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
UISP ATLETICA SIENA
ATLETICA LIVORNO

G.S. LAMMARI

ATLETICA LIVORNO

ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
ATLETICA LIVORNO

UISP ATLETICA SIENA

G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA

G.S. LAMMARI

ATLETICA LIVORNO

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE

G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA
UISP ATLETICA SIENA

G.S. LAMMARI

G.S. LAMMARI

G.S. LAMMARI

ATLETICA LIVORNO

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
G.S. LE PANCHE CASTELQUARTO
G.S. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA
POL. PONTREMOLESE

ATLETICA FUTURA A.S.D.

ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
CUS PISA

ATLETICA CASCINA

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
UISP ATLETICA SIENA

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
ATLETICA CASCINA

ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA LIVORNO

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA

ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
ATLETICA LIVORNO

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

CUS PISA

ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA LIVORNO

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

ASD LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATL.

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA LIVORNO

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA GROSSETO BANCA TEMA
ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.S.
ATLETICA LIVORNO

LIVORNO
GROSSETO
AREZZO
AREZZO
GROSSETO
LIVORNO

CLES

SIENA

SIENA
MONTESPERTOLI
SIENA

SESTO FIORENTINO

CARRARA
RIETI

RIETI

AREZZO
MONTESPERTOLI
AREZZO

GROSSETO

CANELLI
BENEVENTO
PRATO
CANELLI
FIRENZE
CANELLI
CAMAIORE
FIRENZE

RIETI
LIVORNO
AREZZO
GROSSETO
FIRENZE
AREZZO
SIENA

LIVORNO
AREZZO
LIVORNO
AREZZO
LA SPEZIA

GROSSETO
AREZZO
GROSSETO
GROSSETO
LIVORNO
AREZZO

AREZZO

SIENA

SIENA

CAMPI BISENZIO

PESCARA
MONTESPERTOLI
PISTOIA

CAMPI BISENZIO

RIETI
GROSSETO
LIVORNO
MONTESPERTOLI
RIETI

AREZZO

RIETI
IMOLA
IMOLA
GROSSETO
AREZZO

RIETI
RIETI
RIETI

29/06
01/06
11/05
11/05
01/06
29/06

24/08
25/04
25/04
19/06
15/09
22/05

20/07
07/06
15/09
12/05
13/07
12/05

14/04

08/09
16/06
28/05
08/09
22/06
08/09
13/04
22/06

07/06
25/05
11/05
01/06
27/04
11/05
25/04

25/05
12/05
25/05
12/05
25/04

02/06
12/05
02/06
02/06
06/07
12/05
12/05
25/04
25/04
09/06

07/09
12/07
12/09
09/06

08/06
01/06
29/06
13/07
14/09
11/05

14/09
15/06
15/06
02/06
12/05

08/06
08/06
08/06



(3)

STAFFETTA 4 X 100 - PROMESSE DONNE

50.16

TUCI PF,CUTINI PF,BACCI PF,SELMI PF

(1)

STAFFETTA 4 X 400 - PROMESSE DONNE

4:02.43

CUTINI PF,SEVERINI PF,BACCI PF,SELMI PF

(1)

MARATONINA A - PROMESSE DONNE

1hl2:46
1h15:43
1h28:13
1h28:44
2h09:31

MUNGULEYA Adha

TUCCITTO Alessia

BOTTONI Enrica

SPIGHI Ilaria

FERRARI Irene
(5)

DISCO KG 1,000 - PROMESSE DONNE

VARRIALE Elena

DELLA CORTE Maria laura

SEPIACCI Lucrezia

UKWU Chiamaka

D'AGOSTINO Valentina
(5)

GIAVELLOTTO GR 600 - PROMESSE DONNE

100 HS H 84-8

14.24 1.3
14.37 1.5
14.40 0.8
14.46 0.8
15.03 -0.6

400 HS H 76 -
:00.91
:04.71
:05.41
:07.18
:19.92

e

MARTELLO KG 4
44 .52
42.34
40.33
33.90

EPTATHLON JPS
4503

PESO KG 4.000
13.11
10.50
9.42
9.19
7.64

CITI Nicoletta

GURRIERI Pollyana

MORELLI Silvia

LENZI Rebecca

D'AGOSTINO Valentina

BYLYKBASHI Alessia
(6)

.50 - PROMESSE DONNE

MILLO Martina
BYLYKBASHI Alessia
RENZI Federica
CUTINI Giulia
FIORAVANTI Margherita
(5)
PROMESSE DONNE
ZURI Gaia
FIORAVANTI Margherita
COSI Chiara
BACCI Eleonora
PIERALLINI Elena
(5)

.000 - PROMESSE DONNE

VARRIALE Elena
DELLA CORTE Maria laura
NOVI Natalia
SEPIACCI Lucrezia
(4)
F - PROMESSE DONNE
BYLYKBASHI Alessia
(1)
- PROMESSE DONNE
VARRIALE Elena
LENZI Rebecca
BYLYKBASHI Alessia
UKWU Chiamaka
D'AGOSTINO Valentina

99
97
97
99
99

99
99
97
99

98

PT115

PT115

LUl64
LUl64
LIO36
FI013
MS088

FI007
PIO81
PT115
LI035
LI036

LI035
LI036
FI4l1
PT115
LIO36
FI007

PIO71
FI007
SI043
PT115
PIO81

FI013
PIO81
FI002
PT115
FI013

FIO007
PIO81
LI036
PT115

FI007

FI007
PT115
FI007
LI035
LI036

PISTOIATLETICA 1983

PISTOIATLETICA 1983

G.S. LAMMARI

G.S. LAMMARI

ATLETICA LIVORNO

ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
POL. PONTREMOLESE

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA CASCINA
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
ATLETICA LIVORNO

ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
ATLETICA LIVORNO

ACSI ATLETICA SPORT TOSCANA
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
ATLETICA LIVORNO

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

CUS PISA

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
UISP ATLETICA SIENA
PISTOIATLETICA 1983
ATLETICA CASCINA

ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE
ATLETICA CASCINA

ATLETICA FIRENZE MARATHON S.
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

ATL. SESTESE FEMMINILE

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATLETICA CASCINA
ATLETICA LIVORNO
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
PISTOIATLETICA 1983

TOSCANA ATL.EMPOLI NISSAN
ATL LIBERTAS RUNNERS LIVORNO
ATLETICA LIVORNO

RIETI

RIETI

AREZZO
PALERMO
PALERMO
PISA
CHIAVARI

RIETI
ORVIETO
GROSSETO
AREZZO
BEDFORD

GROSSETO
IMOLA
MONTESPERTOLI
GROSSETO
BEDFORD
FIRENZE

RIETI

AREZZO
MONTESPERTOLI
MONTESPERTOLTI
ORVIETO

SIENA
RIETI
AREZZO
SERRAVALLE
CARRARA

RIETI
ORVIETO
CARPI
GROSSETO

FIRENZE

IMOLA
PISTOIA
FIRENZE
AREZZO
BEDFORD

08/06

09/06

27/10
20/10
20/10
13/10
22/06

09/06
16/06
02/06
12/05
05/05

02/06
16/06
19/06
02/06
04/05
28/04

08/06
11/05
12/07
12/07
15/06

25/04
08/06
12/05
02/05
20/07

14/09
15/06
10/02
01/06

28/04

15/06
12/09
12/01
11/05
06/05



